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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 
 
The political make-up of the Fire and Rescue Authority is as follows: 
 
 

 Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Total 

Shropshire Council 6 1 3* 10 

Telford & Wrekin Council 0 4 1 5 

Total 6 5 4 15 

 
 Includes 1 Independent Member who is Lib Dem affiliated 
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 

Quorum – 5 Members 
Including at least one representative from each Constituent Authority 

 
 
Chair:  David Minnery (Independent Liberal Democrat affiliated) 
Vice-Chair: Richard Overton (Labour) 
Political Group Leaders: Paul Wynn (Conservative) 

John Thompson (Labour) 
Nigel Hartin (Liberal Democrat) 

 

Aldcroft Roy 

Cranbank, Newcastle Road, Market Drayton, Shropshire, 
TF9 1HW 
Telephone: Home: 01630 657096 Mobile: 07771 731213 
Email: roy.aldcroft@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Market Drayton East 

  

Blundell Karen  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, 
Shropshire, TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07966 067933 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Apley Castle 

  

Burchett Garry  

262 Crowmere Road, Belvidere, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY2 5LF 
Telephone: 07890 055164 
Email: garry.burchett@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Bagley 

  

Cook Graham   

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, 
Shropshire, TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07938 679293  
Email: graham.cook@telford.gov.uk 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Haygate and Park 

  

Evans Roger  

Brindles, Plealey, Pontesbury, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY5 0UY 
Telephone: Home: 01743 791002 Mobile: 07811 992349 
Email: roger.evans@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Longden 

  

Hartin Nigel  

14 Ladywell, Bucknell, SY7 0AZ 
Telephone: 07583 962292 
Email: nigel.hartin@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Clun 

  

Hignett Nick  

South View, Main Road, Pontesbury, Shrewsbury, 
Shropshire, SY5 0PS 
Telephone: Home: 01743 790228 Mobile: 07896 882727 
Email: nick.hignett@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Rea Valley 
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Lea Christian  

Holly Croft, 1 The Hawthorns, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, 
WV16 5JG 
Telephone: Home: 01746 765116 Mobile: 07969 779748 
Email: christian.lea@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Bridgnorth East and Astley Abbots 

  

Minnery David 

18 Sleaford Road, Canterbury Park, Huyton, Liverpool, 
Merseyside, L14 8AE 
Telephone: Business: 07890 056151 Mobile: 07769 674550 
Email: david.minnery@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Market Drayton West 

  

Offland Gemma  
c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, 
Shropshire, TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07933 200538 
Email: gemma.offland@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Hadley and Leegomery 

  

Overton Richard  
c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, 
Shropshire, TF3 4NT 
Telephone: Business: 07977 757310 Mobile: 07766 008575 
Email: richard.overton@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour  
St Georges 

  

Pardy Kevin  

13 Sundorne Avenue, Shrewsbury, SY1 4JL 
Telephone: 01743 242350 
Email: kevin.pardy@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Labour 
Sundorne 

  

Price John  

14 Woodland View, Trefonen, Oswestry, SY10 9EL 
Telephone: 07763 432497 
Email: john.price@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Oswestry East 

  

Thompson, John  

c/o Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, 
Shropshire, TF3 4NT 
Telephone: 07583 051763 
Email: john.thompson@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Park  

  

Wynn Paul  

Hadley Park House, Wrexham Road, Whitchurch, SY13 3PF 
Telephone: 07740 516125 
Email: paul.wynn@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council  
Conservative 
Prees 
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